7.29.9

101108630

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

ΞT

D#

Attorney Doc. #: GKN 1019 PA

	Dr. Achim Jacob and Werner Ja	acob	
2.	. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
/ONP	(1)		
/ a 9	Garl-Legien-Straß 10 63073 Offenbach/Main		
JUL 4.	Germany		
PIENT & TRA	RADEMPET Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	: YesX No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	lature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merge	r Security Agreement	
	Change of Name Other		
	Execution Date: 01 October 1997 and 30	September 1997	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	Application Serial No(s).: 08/931,557	Patent No(s).:	
	If this document is being filed togethexecution date of the application is: , ?		
5.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	Robert P. Renke		
	LYON & ARTZ 28333 Telegraph Road		
	Suite 250		
	Southfield, Michigan 4	.8034	
7.	Total Fee Enclosed (37 CFR ' 3.41): \$_40.00		
8. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge a			
	in the payment of the required f Deposit Account No. 50-0476	ee or credit any overpayment to	
	5666316 /16664116 No. <u>-00 04/16</u>		
• • • • •	To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the above information is true and	
corre	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Rober	ert P. Renke	11.1. Male	
	e of Person Spigning	Signature	

08/04/1999 DHGUYEN 00000048 08931557

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Docket No.: 13,525-

7F-1300

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Dr. Achim Jacob and Werner Jacob (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at Alte Chaussee 19, 24107 Kiel-Suchsdorf Germany and Briandring 29, 60598 Frankfurt, Germany have invented new and useful improvements in:

CONSTANT VELOCITY UNIVERSAL JOINT WITH LUBRICANT RESERVOIR

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Löhr & Bromkamp GmbH (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of Carl-Legien-Strace 10, 63073 Offenbach/Main Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 010134 FRAME: 0059

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

THEODORE W. OLDS HOWARD & HOWARD 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-2856 (810) 645-1483

b443\rwo\gkn\app\\assign-017